

Chinook Pass to Government Meadow

Date	Way point	Daily Miles	Distance	Mileage	PCT Mile	Elev.	Elev. Diff	
7/28/22	Chinook Pass		0.00	0.00	2,324.80	5392	0	
	Sheep Lake		1.90	1.90	2,326.70	5755	363	
	Sourdough Gap JCT		1.20	3.10	2,327.90	6337	582	
	Crystal Lake JCT		1.67	4.77	2,329.57	6324	-13	
	Bear Gap JCT		0.43	5.20	2,330.00	5880	-444	
7/28/22	Henskin Lake Camp	5.95	0.75	5.95	N/A	5450	-430	3/4 Mile off the PCT to Henskin Lake with campsites
	Bear Gap JCT		0.75	6.70	2,330.00	5880	430	
	Fog City JCT		1.00	7.70	2,331.00	5903	23	
	Union Creek JCT		0.40	8.10	2,331.40	6160	257	
	Bullion Basin JCT		0.70	8.80	2,332.10	6287	127	
	Basin Lake JCT		2.60	11.40	2,334.70	6378	91	
7/29/22	Basin Lake	5.8	0.70	12.10	N/A	5880	-498	3/4 Mile off the PCT to Basin Lake with campsites
	Basin Lake JCT		0.70	12.80	2,334.70	6378	498	
	Tentsite (3)		1.50	12.90	2,334.80	6367	-11	
	Piped Spring		0.30	13.20	2,335.10	6234	-133	
	Crow Lake JCT		0.00	13.20	2,335.10	6234	0	
	Tentsite (4)		0.10	13.30	2,335.20	6209	-25	
7/30/22	Tentsite (2)	5.40	2.80	16.10	2,338.00	5747	-462	
	Arch Rock JCT		2.60	18.70	2,340.60	5941	194	
	Raven Roost JCT		0.70	19.40	2,341.30	5823	-118	
7/31/22	Arch Rock Spring & Tentsite (2)	4.60	1.30	20.70	2,342.60	5684	-139	
	Louisian Saddle JCT		1.50	22.20	2,344.10	5193	-491	
	Maggie Creek JCT		3.10	25.30	2,347.20	4855	-338	
8/1/22	Mike Urich Cabin	5.40	0.80	26.10	2,348.00	4764	-91	
8/2/22	FS Road 7080	1.20	1.20	27.30	2,349.20	4872	108	